Illinois law.

Section 2830.305  Where Original Benefit Check Has Been Processed By The Payor Financial Institution

[bookmark: _Hlk89766734]a)	When a claimant makes a request for reissuance of a payment pursuant to Section 2830.300 and the Department determines that the check has already been processed by the payor financial institution, the Department will send the claimant a copy of the check and an Affidavit of Non-Endorsement. If the claimant believes that neither the claimant nor the claimant's authorized agent endorsed the check, then within 30 days after the mailing of the copy of the check the claimant must file the completed Affidavit of Non-Endorsement with the Department. Instructions for making the filing appear on the document. 

b)	When a request for reissuance of a benefit check is made by a second endorser and the original benefit check has been processed by the payor financial institution, the request must be made within 90 days after the date that the check was paid by the payor financial institution.
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(Source:  Section 2830.305 repealed at 43 Ill. Reg. 1610, effective January 15, 2019; New Section added at 46 Ill. Reg. 5671, effective March 24, 2022)
